LIVONIA POLICE DEPARTMENT VIOLATION CODES AND FINE LIST

VIOLATION CODE VIOLATION DESCRIPTION FINE AMOUNT
RS: 14:97 Simple Obstruction of a Roadway $180.00
RS: 14:99 Reckless Operation $250.00
RS: 14:103 Disturbing the Peace $180.00
RS: 14:108 Interfering with Duties of Officer $125.00
RS: 14:104 Keeping a Disorderly Place $200.00
RS: 32:17B Allowing unlicensed person to drive $219.00
RS: 32:51 No License Plate $200.00
RS: 32:52 No Driver’s License $200.00
RS: 32:52A Allowing unlicensed adult to drive $150.00
RS: 32:53 Improper Equipment on Vehicle $100.00
RS: 32:53D No MVI Sticker $120.00
RS: 32:53E Expired MVI Sticker $75.00
RS: 32:56A Obedience to Police Officers Signals $200.00
RS: 32:56B Obedience to Traffic Control Device $175.00
RS: 32:58 Careless Operation $110.00
RS: 32:64A General Speed Law $140.00
RS: 32:64B Impending the Flow of Traffic $120.00
RS:32:65 Racing on Public Roadways $200.00
RS: 32:71 Failure to drive to the right of multilane $100.00
RS: 32:74B Passing on Shoulder Prohibited $120.00
RS: 32:75 Passing, General Requirements $120.00
RS: 32:76 Passing, Within 100 ft. of Intersection $120.00
RS: 32:77B Passing, In No Passing Zone $120.00
RS: 32:78 One Way Roadway $150.00
RS: 32:79 Improper Lane Usage $125.00
RS: 32:80 Passing a Stopped School Bus $250.00
RS: 32:81A Following Too Close $120.00
RS: 32:82A Crossing Median on divided Highway $150.00
RS: 32:101 Improper Turning at Intersection $120.00
RS: 32:103 Entering Traffic from a parked position $120.00
RS:32:104 Turn Signal Required 100 ft. prior to turn ~ $100.00
RS:32:121 Failure to yield at intersection $130.00
RS:32:122 Failure to yield while turning left $130.00
RS:32:124 Failure to yield from a private driveway $130.00
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32:125
32:123B
32123C
32:1301
32:141
32:142
32:143
32:144
32:171
32:171B
32:173
32:190
32:190.1
32:191
32:191.1C
32:191.1D
32:191.3A
32:191.3B
32:194
32:195B
32:196
32:197
32:218
32:232
32:234
32:237
32:281
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32:287
32:289
32:295.1
32:300
32:300.5
32:301
32:303
32:304

Failure to yield to Emergency Vehicles

Stop Sign
Yield Sign
Unsafe Vehicle

Parking on Roadway (disabled vehicle)

lllegal Parking
Parking, General Provisions

Parking, required 18 inches from curb

Railroad Crossing obedient to signals

Stopping on Railroad Tracks Prohibited
Railroad Crossing (certain vehicles must stop)

Motorcycle Helmet Required
Motorcycle Operator Eye Protection
Motorcycle Riding with Restrictions

Motorcycle Passing between Traffic Lanes

Motorcycle Riding More Than 2

Motorcycle Footrest for Pass. Required
Motorcycle Handlebars 15inches Max.

Bicycles, Traffic Laws Apply

Bicycles Number of Riders designed for

Bicycles Clinging to a Vehicle

Bicycles, Operators must keep to right

Hitchhiking

Red Light

Flashing Red and Yellow Signals
Tampering with Barricades or Signs
Improper Backing

Obstruction of Driver’s View
Opening Doors into Lanes of Traffic
Riding on Fenders, Running Boards
Following Emergency Vehicles

Fire Hoses, Crossing Prohibited
Littering

No Seat Belt

Open Container

Texting While Driving

Lights, Not Having When Required
Headlights, Two required on Vehicle
Tail Lights required visible 100 feet

$250.00
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$115.00
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$100.00
$225.00
$225.00
$150.00
$120.00
$120.00
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$120.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$25.00

$150.00
$150.00
§75.00

$55.00

$55.00
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32:306
32:308
32:313
32:322B
32:322C
32:326
32:326D
32:342
32:351
32:352
32:353
32:354
32:361.1
32:363
32:364
32:378.1
32:380
32:381
32:382
32:383
32:386
32:398
32:404
32:406
32:408
32:411D
32:412
32:412F
32:414.1
32:415
32:416.1
32:417
32:423
32:705
32:707
32:863
40:1742
47:478
47:501

Stop and Turn Signals, Two Required
Lights Required for Bus and Trucks
Light or Flag Required on Rear Projecting
Headlights must dim 500 ft. Oncoming
Headlights must dim 200 ft. Behind
Maximum four lighted lamps to front
Parking Lights driving during darkness
Brakes Required

Unnecessary Use of Horn

Mufflers Required

Modification Exhaust System

Left Side Mirror Required

Window Tint

Fuel Cap Required

Mudguards or Fenders Required on Trucks

Obscene Stickers on Vehicle

Width

Height

Length

Loads

Weight

Accident Report, When Required

New Resident must apply for D.L. 90 days
Failure to change address on Driver’s Lic.
Driver’s Lic. Class or M/C Endorsement
Driver’s Lic. Not on Person

Driver’s Lic. Expired

Active Duty Exempt Renew 60 days
Driver’s Lic. Fraudulent Use

Driver’s Lic. Suspended/Revoked

Minors driving after hours

Driver’s Lic. Parental Responsibility
Restrictions of Driver’s Lic.

Title, Failure of Seller to deliver to Buyer
Title, Failure of Buyer to Transfer

No Liability Insurance or No Proof of Ins.
Handicap Parking

Commercial trucks w/o name/address
Failure of Owner to secure Registration

$55.00

$120.00
$120.00
$75.00

$75.00

$55.00

$75.00

$150.00
$55.00

$150.00
$150.00
$75.00

$100.00
$75.00

$55.00

$115.00
$120.00
$120.00
$120.00
$120.00
$200.00
$175.00
$75.00

$75.00

$120.00
$100.00
$100.00
$169.00
$200.00
$200.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$100.00
$100.00
$200.00
$333.00
$150.00
$150.00
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52L
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47:505D
47:506
47:507
47:508
47:513
47:519
47:536.8

OCC

Misuse of Dealer Tag

Failure to carry Registration in Vehicle
Improper Display of License Plate
Expired License Plate

Failure of Non-Resident to Register
Misuse of Temporary Tag

Switched License Plate

No Parking on Cooley and Perkins Street
Failure to Pickett

Failure to Obtain Permit for Parade
Discharging Firearms or Air Guns
Weight Limit Within Town

Animal Ordinance

Failure to Buy Occupational License

SPEEDING FINES

SCHOOL ZONE
10 Miles Over------ $150.00
15 Miles Over------ $170.00
20 Miles Over------ $190.00
25Miles Over------ $200.00

25 MILES PER HOUR ZONE
31 - 35MPH----- $100.00
36 —40MPH-----5120.00
41 - 45MPH-----$170.00

30 MILES PER HOUR ZONE
41 — ASMPH----- $120.00
46 - 50MPH------ $140.00
51 - 55MPH------ $170.00
56 — Over--------- $210.00

35 MILES PER HOUR ZONE
41 - 45 MPH------ $100.00
46 - 50 MPH------ $120.00

$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$75.00

$120.00
$150.00
$200.00
$55.00

$150.00
$150.00
$200.00
$150.00
$150.00
$250.00



51- 55 MPH------ $140.00
56 — Over -----—---- $180.00

40 MILES PER HOUR ZONE
51 -55 MPH------- $120.00
56 - 60 MPH------- $140.00
61- 65 MPH------- $170.00
66 - OVER --------- $200.00

45 MILES PER HOUR ZONE
50 -55 MPH------- $120.00
56 - 60 MPH------- $160.00
60 — 65 MPH------- $180.00
66 - 70 MPH------- $200.00
71- 75 MPH------- $220.00
76 — Over--------—--- $250.00

55 MILES PER HOUR ZONE
60 — 65 MPH------- $140.00
66 — 70 MPH------- $160.00
71-75 MPH------- $180.00
76 — 80 MPH------- $200.00
81 -85 MPH------- $250.00
86 — Over----------- $300.00



