LIVONIA POLICE DEPARTMENT VIOLATION CODES AND FINE LIST

VIOLATION CODE	VIOLATION DESCRIPTION	FINE AMOUNT
RS: 14:97	Simple Obstruction of a Roadway	\$180.00
RS: 14:99	Reckless Operation	\$250.00
RS: 14:103	Disturbing the Peace	\$180.00
RS: 14:108	Interfering with Duties of Officer	\$125.00
RS: 14:104	Keeping a Disorderly Place	\$200.00
RS: 32:17B	Allowing unlicensed person to drive	\$219.00
RS: 32:51	No License Plate	\$200.00
RS: 32:52	No Driver's License	\$200.00
RS: 32:52A	Allowing unlicensed adult to drive	\$150.00
RS: 32:53	Improper Equipment on Vehicle	\$100.00
RS: 32:53D	No MVI Sticker	\$120.00
RS: 32:53E	Expired MVI Sticker	\$75.00
RS: 32:56A	Obedience to Police Officers Signals	\$200.00
RS: 32:56B	Obedience to Traffic Control Device	\$175.00
RS: 32:58	Careless Operation	\$110.00
RS: 32:64A	General Speed Law	\$140.00
RS: 32:64B	Impending the Flow of Traffic	\$120.00
RS: 32:65	Racing on Public Roadways	\$200.00
RS: 32:71	Failure to drive to the right of multilane	\$100.00
RS: 32:74B	Passing on Shoulder Prohibited	\$120.00
RS: 32:75	Passing, General Requirements	\$120.00
RS: 32:76	Passing, Within 100 ft. of Intersection	\$120.00
RS: 32:77B	Passing, In No Passing Zone	\$120.00
RS: 32:78	One Way Roadway	\$150.00
RS: 32:79	Improper Lane Usage	\$125.00
RS: 32:80	Passing a Stopped School Bus	\$250.00
RS: 32:81A	Following Too Close	\$120.00
RS: 32:82A	Crossing Median on divided Highway	\$150.00
RS: 32:101	Improper Turning at Intersection	\$120.00
RS: 32:103	Entering Traffic from a parked position	\$120.00
RS: 32:104	Turn Signal Required 100 ft. prior to turn	\$100.00
RS: 32:121	Failure to yield at intersection	\$130.00
RS: 32:122	Failure to yield while turning left	\$130.00
RS: 32:124	Failure to yield from a private driveway	\$130.00

RS: 32:125	Failure to yield to Emergency Vehicles	¢250.00
	Failure to yield to Emergency Vehicles	\$250.00
RS: 32:123B	Stop Sign	\$120.00
RS: 32123C	Yield Sign	\$115.00
RS: 32:1301	Unsafe Vehicle	\$150.00
RS: 32:141	Parking on Roadway (disabled vehicle)	\$150.00
RS: 32:142	Illegal Parking	\$144.00
RS: 32:143	Parking, General Provisions	\$120.00
RS: 32:144	Parking, required 18 inches from curb	\$120.00
RS: 32:171	Railroad Crossing obedient to signals	\$200.00
RS: 32:171B	Stopping on Railroad Tracks Prohibited	\$200.00
RS: 32:173	Railroad Crossing (certain vehicles must stop)	\$200.00
RS: 32:190	Motorcycle Helmet Required	\$150.00
RS: 32:190.1	Motorcycle Operator Eye Protection	\$110.00
RS: 32:191	Motorcycle Riding with Restrictions	\$120.00
RS: 32:191.1C	Motorcycle Passing between Traffic Lanes	\$120.00
RS: 32:191.1D	Motorcycle Riding More Than 2	\$150.00
RS: 32:191.3A	Motorcycle Footrest for Pass. Required	\$103.00
RS: 32:191.3B	Motorcycle Handlebars 15inches Max.	\$103.00
RS: 32:194	Bicycles, Traffic Laws Apply	\$110.00
RS: 32:195B	Bicycles Number of Riders designed for	\$110.00
RS: 32:196	Bicycles Clinging to a Vehicle	\$130.00
RS: 32:197	Bicycles, Operators must keep to right	\$130.00
RS: 32: 218	Hitchhiking	\$100.00
RS: 32:232	Red Light	\$225.00
RS: 32:234	Flashing Red and Yellow Signals	\$225.00
RS: 32:237	Tampering with Barricades or Signs	\$150.00
RS: 32:281	Improper Backing	\$120.00
RS: 32:282	Obstruction of Driver's View	\$120.00
RS: 32:283	Opening Doors into Lanes of Traffic	\$120.00
RS: 32:284	Riding on Fenders, Running Boards	\$120.00
RS: 32:286	Following Emergency Vehicles	\$200.00
RS: 32:287	Fire Hoses, Crossing Prohibited	\$200.00
RS: 32:289	Littering	\$200.00
RS: 32:295.1	No Seat Belt	\$25.00
RS: 32:300	Open Container	\$150.00
RS: 32:300.5	Texting While Driving	\$150.00
RS: 32:300.5	Lights, Not Having When Required	\$75.00
RS: 32:303	Headlights, Two required on Vehicle	\$55.00
RS: 32:304	Tail Lights required visible 100 feet	\$55.00
NJ. J2.JU4	Tall Lights required visible 100 leet	00.00

RS: 32:306	Ston and Turn Signals Two Poquired	\$55.00
RS: 32:308	Stop and Turn Signals, Two Required	\$120.00
RS: 32:313	Lights Required for Bus and Trucks	·
	Light or Flag Required on Rear Projecting	\$120.00
RS: 32:322B	Headlights must dim 500 ft. Oncoming	\$75.00
RS: 32:322C	Headlights must dim 200 ft. Behind	\$75.00
RS: 32:326	Maximum four lighted lamps to front	\$55.00
RS: 32:326D	Parking Lights driving during darkness	\$75.00
RS: 32:342	Brakes Required	\$150.00
RS: 32:351	Unnecessary Use of Horn	\$55.00
RS: 32:352	Mufflers Required	\$150.00
RS: 32:353	Modification Exhaust System	\$150.00
RS: 32:354	Left Side Mirror Required	\$75.00
RS: 32:361.1	Window Tint	\$100.00
RS: 32:363	Fuel Cap Required	\$75.00
RS: 32:364	Mudguards or Fenders Required on Trucks	\$55.00
RS: 32:378.1	Obscene Stickers on Vehicle	\$115.00
RS: 32:380	Width	\$120.00
RS: 32:381	Height	\$120.00
RS: 32:382	Length	\$120.00
RS: 32:383	Loads	\$120.00
RS: 32:386	Weight	\$200.00
RS: 32:398	Accident Report, When Required	\$175.00
RS: 32:404	New Resident must apply for D.L. 90 days	\$75.00
RS: 32:406	Failure to change address on Driver's Lic.	\$75.00
RS: 32:408	Driver's Lic. Class or M/C Endorsement	\$120.00
RS: 32:411D	Driver's Lic. Not on Person	\$100.00
RS: 32:412	Driver's Lic. Expired	\$100.00
RS: 32:412F	Active Duty Exempt Renew 60 days	\$169.00
RS: 32:414.1	Driver's Lic. Fraudulent Use	\$200.00
RS: 32:415	Driver's Lic. Suspended/Revoked	\$200.00
RS: 32:416.1	Minors driving after hours	\$150.00
RS: 32:417	Driver's Lic. Parental Responsibility	\$150.00
RS: 32:423	Restrictions of Driver's Lic.	\$150.00
RS: 32:705	Title, Failure of Seller to deliver to Buyer	\$100.00
RS: 32:707	Title, Failure of Buyer to Transfer	\$100.00
RS: 32:863	No Liability Insurance or No Proof of Ins.	\$200.00
RS: 40:1742	Handicap Parking	; \$333.00
RS: 47:478	Commercial trucks w/o name/address	\$150.00
RS: 47:501	Failure of Owner to secure Registration	\$150.00
	3	•

RS: 47:505D	Misuse of Dealer Tag	\$100.00
RS: 47:506	Failure to carry Registration in Vehicle	\$100.00
RS: 47:507	Improper Display of License Plate	\$100.00
RS: 47:508	Expired License Plate	\$75.00
RS: 47:513	Failure of Non-Resident to Register	\$120.00
RS: 47:519	Misuse of Temporary Tag	\$150.00
RS: 47:536.8	Switched License Plate	\$200.00
6L	No Parking on Cooley and Perkins Street	\$55.00
33L	Failure to Pickett	\$150.00
34L	Failure to Obtain Permit for Parade	\$150.00
52L	Discharging Firearms or Air Guns	\$200.00
61L	Weight Limit Within Town	\$150.00
66L	Animal Ordinance	\$150.00
OCC	Failure to Buy Occupational License	\$250.00

SPEEDING FINES

SCHOOL ZONE

10 Miles Over-----\$150.00 15 Miles Over-----\$170.00 20 Miles Over-----\$190.00 25 Miles Over-----\$200.00

25 MILES PER HOUR ZONE

31 - 35MPH----- \$100.00 36 - 40MPH----- \$120.00 41 - 45MPH----- \$170.00 46 - Over------ \$210.00

30 MILES PER HOUR ZONE

41 – 45MPH----- \$120.00 46 - 50MPH------ \$140.00 51 - 55MPH------ \$170.00 56 – Over------ \$210.00

35 MILES PER HOUR ZONE

41 – 45 MPH----- \$100.00 46 - 50 MPH----- \$120.00

- 51 55 MPH----- \$140.00
- 56 Over ----- \$180.00

40 MILES PER HOUR ZONE

- 51 55 MPH-----\$120.00
- 56 60 MPH-----\$140.00
- 61 65 MPH-----\$170.00
- 66 OVER ----- \$200.00

45 MILES PER HOUR ZONE

- 50 55 MPH-----\$120.00
- 56 60 MPH-----\$160.00
- 60 65 MPH-----\$180.00
- 66 70 MPH-----\$200.00
- 71 75 MPH-----\$220.00
- 76 Over-----\$250.00

55 MILES PER HOUR ZONE

- 60 65 MPH-----\$140.00
- 66 70 MPH-----\$160.00
- 71 75 MPH-----\$180.00
- 76 80 MPH----\$200.00
- 81 85 MPH-----\$250.00
- 86 Over-----\$300.00